## L07000067860

(Re	equestor's Name)	
( <u>A</u>	ldress)	
(100	uressy	
(Ac	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Special instructions to	rilling Officer.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	

Office Use Only



600104855186

06/27/07--01015--023 \*\*160.0n

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Se Division of Con			
SUBJ	ECT: Tasmai	n Enterprises, LLC		
		(Name of Limited	d Liability Company)	
The er	nclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are so	ubmitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	r to the following:	
	James K. F	Purdy		
		0	Name of Person)	
	Tasman En	nterprises, LLC		OT SEL
		(	Firm/Company)	
	1022 W. M	Martin Luther King J	lr. Blvd.	2 9
			(Address)	JRP0
	Seffner, Fl	L 33584		OT JUH 27 AM II: 40
		· <del> · · · · </del> _ · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/State and Zip Code)	0
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
Jame	es K. Purdy		at (813 ) 655-494	.0
<del>- ,</del>	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)
Enclo	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:		
☐ <b>\$</b> 12	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ons r Circle

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Tasman Enterprises, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company,	"Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company i	is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1022 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.	1022 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.	
Seffner, FL 33584	Seffner, FL 33584	
(The Limited Liability Company camot serve as its ow	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address o  The Purdy Law Group,	of the registered agent are:  P.A.  07 JUN 2	#FCRETAR
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address o	of the registered agent are:  P.A.  07 JUN 2	SECRETARY OF
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address o	of the registered agent are:  P.A.  07 JUN 2	FILEURSTA
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address o  The Purdy Law Group,  1022 W. Martin Luthe	of the registered agent are:  P.A.  07 JUN 2	FILED STATE
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address o  The Purdy Law Group,  1022 W. Martin Luthe Florida str	of the registered agent are:  P.A.  Name  er King Jr. Blvd.  reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  FL	FILED STATE
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address o  The Purdy Law Group,  1022 W. Martin Luthe Florida str	of the registered agent are:  P.A.  07 JUN 2	FILEDE STATE

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM  James K. Purdy  1022 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.  Seffner, FL 33584  MGRM  Sally-Ann Purdy  1022 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.  Seffner, FL 33584  CUse attachment if necessary)  (Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGRM  Sally-Ann Purdy  1022 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.  Seffner, FL 33584   (Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  (OPTION flective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business date days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or an authorized perfective of a member.  (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Porial Statutes, the execution of this dequment constitutes an affirmation inder the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	~ ~	
Selfner, FL 33584  Sally-Ann Purdy 1022 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Selfner, FL 33584  (Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
MGRM  Sally-Ann Purdy  1022 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.  Seffner, FL 33584  (Use attachment if necessary)  (Use attachment if necessary)  (LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary)  (Use attachment if necessary)  (Use attachment if necessary)  (Use attachment if necessary)  (OPTION flective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary)  (Use attachment if necessary)  (LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	MGRM	Sally-Ann Purdy
(Use attachment if necessary)  (Use attachment if necessary)  (LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		1022 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		7
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	(Use attachment if necessary)	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	(Use attachment if necessary)	
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)		an the date of filing: (OPTIONA
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	LE V: Effective date, if other the frective date is listed, the date in days after the date of filing.)	an the date of filing: (OPTIONA
of this dedument constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date in days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAL nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
that the facts stated herein are true.)	LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date in days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAL nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
	LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date in days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a recordance with the contraction of the contr	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAL nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day member or an authorized representative of a member.  with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
James K Purdy	LE V: Effective date, if other the flective date is listed, the date is days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a recordance won of this degument.	an the date of filing:
	LE V: Effective date, if other the flective date is listed, the date me days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a recordance wo of this document that the facts seemed to the facts of the	member or an authorized representative of a member.  with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution at constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury stated herein are true.)

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)